TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM339822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent		04/24/2015	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Black Angus Steakhouses, LLC	
Street Address:	4410 El Camino Real, Suite 201	
City:	Los Altos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3836093	BULLSEYE BAR	
Registration Number:	3849180	BB HI-DEFF FOOD, DRINKS AND SPORTS!	
Registration Number:	3185340	I LIKE IT LIKE THAT!	
Registration Number:	3182332	ВА	
Registration Number:	2161727	SA	
Registration Number:	1152752	STUART ANDERSON'S BLACK ANGUS	
Registration Number:	1464994		
Registration Number:	1255615	STUART ANDERSON'S	
Registration Number:	1173706	STUART ANDERSON'S BLACK ANGUS/CATTLE COM	
Registration Number:	1063552	STUART ANDERSON'S CATTLE COMPANY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3059615556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790558 chius@gtlaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Sandy Chiu

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, P.A.

333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 4400 Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0696**

Address Line 4: Mia	ami, FLORIDA 33131
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109664.011500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Chiu
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015
Total Attachments: 3	

source=Black Angus- Executed Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Black Angus- Executed Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Black Angus- Executed Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0697

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 24th day of April 2015, by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, in its capacity as

collateral agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of BLACK ANGUS STEAKHOUSES, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of April 22, 2015 by and

between Collateral Agent, the Company and certain affiliates of the Company party thereto

(the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter,

Collateral Agent hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated September 7,

2012 executed by Company in favor of Collateral Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on September 7, 2012 at reel/frame 004857/0649.

[Signature Page Follows]

6650407v2 4/24/2015 9:35 AM 6262.009

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0698

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral

Agent

Ву:____

Name: Stephen W. Hipp
Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
BULLSEYE BAR	3836093□	08/17/10
BB HI-DEFF FOOD, DRINKS AND SPORTS!	3849180□	09/21/10
I LIKE IT LIKE THAT!	3185340□	12/19/06
BA	3182332□	12/12/06
SA	2161727 □	06/02/98
STUART ANDERSON'S BLACK ANGUS	1152752□	04/28/81
None (Design only)	1464994 □	11/10/87
STUART ANDERSON'S	1255615□	10/25/83
STUART ANDERSON'S BLACK ANGUS/CATTLE COMPANY RESTAURANTS	1173706□	10/13/81
STUART ANDERSON'S CATTLE COMPANY	1063552□	04/12/77

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0700

RECORDED: 04/30/2015